	1.13.0-1		
05 - 19 - 20	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
BRADEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY  Individual(s)  Association	Name: <u>Inited States Gypsum Compar</u> Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Washington	Street Address: 125 S Franklin St.  City: Chicago State: 11Zip: 60606		
Other			
	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes y No	General Parinership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Pertnership		
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Delaware		
Security Agreement	Other		
Other Execution Date: March 31, 2000	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from sesagnment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Mo		
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)2275861		
Additional number(s) att	sached Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Regina Ciesla Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
USG Corporation	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:125 S Franklin St	8. Deposit account number:		
	21 0425		
City: Chicago State IL Zip: 60606			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature,			
Regina M Ciesla Olyma	m Custo 5-6-02 gnature prature prature, stackments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE 3/6 \* RCVD AT 1/13/2004 5:01:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 \* DNIS:7463200 \* CSID:312 606 4202 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS BEADEX MANUFACTURING CO., a Washington corporation, of 401 "C" Street N.W., Auburn, WA 98001, USA., acquired and used in its business the trademark BABY BULL, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,275,861 issued September 7, 1999; and

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 125 South Franklin Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60606, USA, is desirous of acquiring the said mark

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BEADEX MANUFACTURING CO. does hereby assign unto the said UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

BY: James A Ritchie, President

STATE OF ILLINOIS	,	) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK	)	,

On this 31st day of March, 2000, before me appeared James A Ritchie, President, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CAROLA. WRONOWSKI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/8/2002

PAGE 4/6 \* RCVD AT 1/13/2004 5:01:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 \* DNS:7463200 \* CSID:312 606 4202 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS BEADEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a Washington corporation, of 401 "C" Street N.W., Auburn, WA 98001, USA. acquired and used in its business the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

BEADEX, Registration No. 562189 issued July 29, 1952;

BEADEX, Registration No. 1817711 issued January 25, 1994; and

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 125 South Franklin Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60606, USA, is desirous of acquiring the said marks

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BEADEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. does hereby assign unto the said UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

BEADEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

BY: James A Ritchie, President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

RECORDED: 01/13/2004

On this 31st day of March, 2000, before me appeared James A Ritchie, President, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CAROLA WRONOWSKI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/8/2002

PAGE 6/6 \* RCVD AT 1/13/2004 5:01:47 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 \* DNIS:7463200 \* CSID:312 606 4202 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0456